herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2021-2022, the City 
agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the grant for the Seagofest 2022 event, including music, 
cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 
expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.

[...]

herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2021-2022, the City 
agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the grant for the Mayfest 2022 event, including music, 
cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 
expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving and 
ratifying the City Manager’s action approving Work Order No. 111 under the City’s Contract 
with Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC and an associated expenditure of General Fund 
monies in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($93,344.00) for emergency repairs to West Simonds Road; authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

West Simonds Road is a heavily traveled road located in the City of Seagoville.

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING 
AND RATIFYING THE CITY MANAGER'S ACTION APPROVING 
WORK ORDER NO. 111 UNDER THE CITY’S CONTRACT WITH 
ANSERSON ASPHALT & CONCRETE PAVING, LLC AND AN 
ASSOCIATED EXPENDITURE OF GENERAL FUND MONIES IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINETY-THREE THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($93,344.00) 
FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO WEST SIMONDS ROAD; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL 
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, West Simonds Road is a heavily traveled road located in the City of 

Seagoville ("City");

[...]

to fill a vacancy in the Public Works Department; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas finds it to be in the best interest 
of the City to approve the Agreement with the Contractor to perform the services set forth in Exhibit A in 
an amount not to exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and no cents ($38,400.00), and 
authorizes the City Manager to execute the same; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the Cleaning Services Agreement with Kcom 
Cleaning Services, LLC, to perform professional cleaning and sanitizing services at the City Hall and 
SSCAT as set forth in the Agreement, which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", in an amount not to exceed 
Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and no cents ($38,400.00 ) per twelve month period, and 
authorizes the City Manager to execute the same. 

Section 2.   That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, in 

conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and revoked.